Molding Power Inductors – BDHH Series
BDHH Series
The BDHH Series is designed specifically to enhance both PFM and
PWM application performance.Q(Rac) value at light load and the
RDC value at heavy load are both exceptional. Furthermore, the
saturated current performance is also optimal, helping to reduce the
ripple current and enhance the efficiency.
Features  Applications
 RoHS, Halogen Free and REACH Compliance
 High Efficiency
 Excellent Q, RDC and saturation current
 Smartphones, tablets and wearable devices
 HDD, SSD and PC peripheral devices
 DSC, camcorders
 PND
 DC/DC converters
Product Identification
Shape and Dimensions Recommended Pattern
Dimensions in mm
TYPE A B C D
BDHH00201208 2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 0.8Max 0.5±0.3
BDHH00201608 2.0±0.2 1.60±0.2 0.8Max 0.5±0.3
BDHH00252010 2.5±0.2 2.00±0.2 1.0Max 0.6±0.3
Dimensions in mm
TYPE A B C
BDHH00201208 0.8 2.4 1.45
BDHH00201608 0.7 2.3 1.8
BDHH00252010 1.2 2.8 2.3
Molding Power Inductors – BDHH Series
Please be sure to request approval specifications that provide further details of the products. Kindly note that the content of these
specifications are subject to change or may be discontinued without prior notice. This product may not be designed/used in medical or
high risk applications without Chilisin approval. Please contact our sales department before ordering.
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC(mΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat(A)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(A)
Max(Typ.)
BDHH00201208R47ME1 0.47 20 2 35(31) 3.9(4.3) 3.5(3.7)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
 Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC(mΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat(A)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(A)
Max(Typ.)
BDHH00201608R47ME1 0.47 20 2 24(21.5) 4.7(4.8) 4.0(4.1)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
 Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
RDC(mΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat(A)
Max(Typ.)
Irms(A)
Max(Typ.)
BDHH002520101R0ME1 1.0 20 2 30(25) 4.7(5.0) 4.2(4.4)
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
 Operating temperature range－40℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current